
INDIA A 

2 

CEN TRAL RA IL WAY 

ADVANCE RATE NOTIFICATIONNO 67 of 2025(GOODS) 

3rfHGTftryui. 67 T 2025 (HT) 

Sub: Permissible Carrying Capacity (PCC) of BOXNHL25T wagons for 

Gypsum over 25TAxle Load Route. 

(C/533/GR-I/2020/0/1) 

5. 

Ref: Corrigendum No.23,97 and 111 to Rates Master 

/PCC/CC+8etc/2020/0 
Authority: Railway Board's letter No.TCR/ 1394/2024/25Ton/3477701 

dated. 10.06.2025. 
(Corrigendum No.97 to Rates Master Circular/PCC/CC+8etc/2020/0) 

1. Reference above, BOXNHL25T wagon was included to operate over 25T Axle 

Load Routes for commodity Iron Ore (all types). Further, commodities Limestone, 

Bauxite, Slag and Clinker included for loading in the wagon. 

S.No.Wagon Type 

In terms of Corrigendum No. 97 to RMC on PCC/CC+8 etc./2020/0, 

Permissible Carrying Capacity of various wagons have been notified up to one 

decimal place. 

1. BOXNHL25T| 

3 Matter has been reviewed and the Competent Authority has decided to 

include the loading of Gypsum in BOXNHL25T wagons over 25T Axle Load Routes. 
Accordingly, S.No.1 of Annexure-l (A-Open Wagons) on Page 3 of the 
Corrigendum No. 97 to RMC on PCCICC+8 etc./2020/0 shall be revised as under: 

****** 

Loading 
Tolerance in 

tonnes 

Circular 

1 

Designed Tare 
weight in tonnes 

20.6 

The above shall be effective from 13.06.2025 and shall remain in operation tll 4. 
further advice. 

Page 1 of 2 

Permissible Carrying Capacity over 25 
Tonne Axle Load Routes (in tonnes per 

wagon) 
78.4 (for Iron ore all types, Limestone, 

Bauxite, Slag, Clinker and Gypsum) 

Al other terms and conditions of Rates Master Circular referred above and 
Corrigenda thereto shall remain the same. 



is Ssues in consultation with Traffic Transportation & Mechanical 

Directorates and with the concurrence of Finance Directorate of the Ministry o 
Railways. 

6. 

Staff concerned to please note and act accordingly. 

Previous ARN issued No. 66 of 2025(Goods) 
Sub.: Co-use permission to UTCL in PSNH siding 
in Solapur division. 

Sr. No 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21 

23 

24 

25 

26 

il.y, 3t. (5. 3A. 3T4.H) 

J44,AL.4. (y53|3T4VH) 

Name of Officer 

Page 2 of 2 

HSS.R.H.T. 

HGG8.RT.4.Z. 

HaSs.RI.A.Z. 

HG`,YHIqA, ATyE, HTeiye, yu 

yaSG.RI4.Z. 

Haao.RI.AZ. 

(Anant Raman Sharma) 
Dy.CCM (FS) 

PCCM's Office, CSTM 
Date: 12/06/2025 

Station. 

At 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

